
Klasyfikacja generalna.

1. Ryszard Nowicki / A.Stapiński – Zastava 750.         580pkt.
2. Stanisław Dalka / Elżbieta Wójtowicz – VW 1200.     584pkt.
3. Antoni Wejner / Jan Karel – Steyr Puch 650 TR.      597pkt.
4. Mieczysław Urtnowski / Jerzy Sypniewski – Fiat 850.    599pkt.
5. Zbigniew Gawryłkiewicz / Ryszard Siatkowski – NSU Prinz 1000.    612pkt.
6. Henryk Ruciński / Adam Wędrychowski – Volvo 144.    614pkt.
7. Adam Smorawiński / J.Unierzyński – BMW 1600.        618pkt.
8. Jerzy Ujczak / K.Ujczak – Trabant 601.    619pkt.
9. Marek Varisella / Władysław Domański – Syrena 104.    619pkt.
10.Otto Bartkowiak / Rudolf Orliński – VW 1200.     623pkt.
11.Andrzej Aleksandrowicz / Andrzej Zembrzuski – Škoda 1000 MB.    623pkt.
12.Henryk Krakowczyk / Zbigniew Malinowski – Wartburg 1000.     627pkt.
13.Krystian Przybyła / B.Januszkiewicz – Škoda 1000 MB.      630pkt.
14.Z.Załęski / A.Borawski – Syrena 104.       633pkt.
15.A.Nasłoński / Andrzej Gieysztor – Trabant 601.    651pkt.
16.Tomasz Pułczyński / M.Pułczyński – Trabant 601.    657pkt.
17.Maciej Jasiński / Janina Wędrychowska – Zastava 750.     658pkt.
18.Jan Chudziak / Waldemar Porada  - Volvo 122.     711pkt.
Wystartowało 49 załóg, ukończyło 39.

Wyniki.
Klasa A-1.
1. Jerzy Ujczak / K.Ujczak – Trabant 601. (AP.Warszawa)
2. A.Nasłoński / Andrzej Gieysztor – Trabant 601. (AP.Warszawa)
3. Tomasz Pułczyński / M.Pułczyński – Trabant 601. (AP.Warszawa)
Klasa A-2.
1. Ryszard Nowicki / A.Stapiński – Zastava 750. (AP.Kraków)
2. Z.Załęski / A.Borawski – Syrena 104. (AP.Podlaski)
3. Maciej Jasiński / Janina Wędrychowska – Zastava 750. (AP.Warszawa)
Klasa A-3.
1. Andrzej Aleksandrowicz / Andrzej Zembrzuski – Śkoda 1000 MB. (AP.Wielkopolski)
2. Henryk Krakowczyk / Zbigniew Malinowski – Wartburg 1000. (AP.Dolnośląski)
3. Krystian Przybyła / B.Januszkiewicz – Śkoda 1000 MB. (AP.Śląski)
Klasa B-1.
1. Antoni Weiner / Jan Karel – Steyr Puch 650 TR. (AP.Śląski)
2. Mieczysław Urtnowski / Jerzy Sypniewski – Fiat 850. (AP.Bydgoszcz)
3. Marek Varisella / Władysław Domański – Syrena 104. (AP.Warszawa)
Klasa B-2.
1. Stanisław Dalka / Elżbieta Wójtowicz – VW 1200. (AP.Bydgoszcz)
2. Zbigniew Gawryłkiewicz / Ryszard Siatkowski – NSU Prinz 1000. (AP.Bydgoszcz)
3. Otto Bartkowiak / Rudolf Orliński – VW 1200. (AP.Śląski).
Klasa B-3.
1. Henryk Ruciński / Adam Wędrychowski – Volvo 144. (AP.Wielkopolski)
2. Adam Smorawiński / J.Unierzyński – BMW 1600. (AP.Wielkopolski)
3. Jan Chudziak / Waldemar Porada  - Volvo 122. (AP.Warszawa)


